## **Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India**

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi –  $110\,048$ 

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



24.07.2021

## **NOTICE**

It has come to our notice that one tournament namely 36<sup>th</sup> All India 'A" & "B" Grade Kabaddi Tournament (Men & Women) is going to be organised from 30<sup>th</sup> July 2021 to 1<sup>st</sup> August 2021 by Mr. M. Sivakumar, President Union Territory of Pondicherry Kabaddi Association and Mr. R. Subrarnani, General Secretary Union Territory of Pondicherry Kabaddi Association claiming to be recognised by Administrator of Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India.

## It is informed to all that:

- Mr. M. Sivakumar, President Union Territory of Pondicherry Kabaddi Association and Mr. R. Subrarnani, General Secretary Union Territory of Pondicherry Kabaddi Association are not affiliated to Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India.
- 2. AKFI has not given any permission to organise 36<sup>th</sup> All India 'A" & "B" Grade Kabaddi Tournament (Men & Women) from 30<sup>th</sup> July to 1<sup>st</sup> August 2021.
- 3. The affiliated body of AKFI is Pondicherry is Union Territory of Pondicherry Kabaddi Association foe which the President is Mr. V. Chanemougame and General Secretary is Mr. V. Deivasigamany

(Deoraj Chaturvedi) Assistant Secretary